

Form PTO-1595

101769777

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Philip B. Wesby	Name and address of receiving party(ies) SmartFix Technologies I td	
7-2-3)	Name: SmartFix Technologies Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ N	lo -2 2001	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XI Assignment	12567 Frederickshurg Dr	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 12567 Fredericksburg Dr.	
-		
Other		
	City: State: CA Zip: 95	
Execution Date: May 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,051,741	
Additional number	s attached? Yes X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total for (27 OFD 2.44) # 40.00	
Name: John S. Ferrell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}	
	-	
	≭ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour	
Internal Address: Street Address:2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0600	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0600	
Street Address:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0600	
Street Address:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account page if paying by deposit account page if paying by dep	
Street Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200 City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303 DO NOT I	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account paying by deposit paying by d	
Street Address:State:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account page if paying by deposit account page if paying by depo	
Street Address:Street Address:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account paying by deposit paying by d	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT

	For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights	
	For: [] U.S. Application or	
	[] U.S. Provisional Application For: [] U.S. Patent	
	For: [] PCT Application	
	By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner	
ASS	IGNMENT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of good and valucknowledged,	uable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
ASSIGNORS:		
	Philip B. Wesby	
	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	
	Viinirinne 8A, 02630 ESP00	
	Address	
	ridates	
	FINLAND	
nereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	SMARTFIX TECHNOLOGIES LTD	
NOTOTALE.	ASSIGNEE <leave at="" be="" blank="" closing="" filled="" in="" to=""></leave>	
	12567 Fredericksburg Drive	
	Address	
	Saratoga, CA 95070	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0960

(complete one of the following)

[]	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent	(%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possessions [X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Locating System				
Name of inv	entor(s) Philip B. Wesby			
(a) []	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on e U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming t invention.			
[Express mail label no.: Mailed:	an annuagana — angunga kamana — angun a		
(d) []	U.S. provisional application no			
(e) []	International application no. PCT/	/		
(f) [X]	U.S. patent no. 5,051,741	issued	September 24, 1991	
	[] A change of address to which commaintenance fees is being sent se		to be sent regarding patent	
(g) [X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in priority	a foreign count.	ry, including the right to claim	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	11.7			

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT
REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: <u>May 9, 2001</u>

Signature of Philip B. Wesb

PATENT

REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 07/02/2001